Contents

From the Desk of Editor

SECTION I » STRATEGIC ISSUES
AND INTERNAL SECURITY

National Security and Growth
Deepak Kapoor

March of the Carriers

Sarosh Bana

Pragmatic Approaches to Revitalising Ordnance Factories
Sanjay Sethi

SECTION 11 » CHINA WATCH

China’s Ever Increasing Defence Budget
Manjit Singh

Xinjiang: China’s Restive Northwest
Shailender Arya

SECTION 111 » PRISM ON PAKISTAN

Pakistan’s Faults Worsen its Faultlines:

Unfolding Situation and Possible Scenarios
Sushant Sareen

Emerging Situation in Pakistan

CLAWS Research Team

Pakistan: Operations in North Waziristan Agency
Alok Bansal

SECTION IV > REGIONAL NEIGHBOURHOOD

Egypt: Back Full Circle

Dhruv C Katoch

Revival of Tamil Tigers in Sri Lanka

R Hariharan

Syria: The Playground of Jihad

The Foreign Hand in Syrian War
Shweta Desai

Transition in Afghanistan: Future Scenarios
CLAWS Research Team

War in Iraq and Implications for India
Alok Bansal

16

26

32

42

49

56

62

68

76

87

95



SCHOLAR WARRIOR

SECTIONV » CYBER WARFARE

Cyber War: An Emerging Threat In An Increasingly Connected World
Arjun Venkatraman

SECTION VI » MILITARY TECHNOLOGY
Life-Cycle Readiness
NB Singh
A Comparative Study of Missile Capabilities of India,
Pakistan and China
Karanpreet Kaur and Surya Kiran Sharma
Indian Light Combat Helicopter vs Chinese Z-10 Attack Helicopter
BS Pawar
Developing Indigenous Technologies: A Leap Forward
Dinakar Peri

SECTION VIl » MILITARY HISTORY
The Skirmish at Nathu La (1967)
VK Singh
Indian Armed Forces Defeat Coup in Maldives
A G Bewoor
Operation Deadstick: Capture of Pegasus Bridge
Ashwani Gupta

Military Lessons of the 1965 Indo-Pakistan War
V Ganapathy

SECTION vIIl » MOTIVATION
A Soldier on the Battlefield and in Love
Fragments from the Life of an Army Chief
Baljit Singh
Prem Bhagat: A Soldier’s General
Gerald Napier
Elimination of the One-Eyed Jack
TN Raman

SECTION 1X » MISCELLANEOUS
Book Reviews

Pakistan’s Tactical Nuclear Weapons: Conflict Redux
PK Chakravorty

Warring Navies-India and Pakistan

Sanjay Sethi

Fighting to the End: Pakistan Army’s Way of War

S Ranjan

Notes for Contributors

102

114

121

129

135

142

150

157

163

172

176

182

188

191

193

198

iv AUTUMN 2014 SCHOLAR WARRIOR



