## Contents

	From the Desk of Editor	V
	SECTION I > STRATEGIC ISSUES AND INTERNAL SECURITY	
•	National Security and Growth  Deepak Kapoor	2
•	March of the Carriers Sarosh Bana	8
•	Pragmatic Approaches to Revitalising Ordnance Factories Sanjay Sethi	16
	SECTION II > CHINA WATCH	
•	China's Ever Increasing Defence Budget  Manjit Singh	26
•	Xinjiang: China's Restive Northwest Shailender Arya	32
	SECTION III > PRISM ON PAKISTAN	
•	Pakistan's Faults Worsen its Faultlines: Unfolding Situation and Possible Scenarios Sushant Sareen	42
•	Emerging Situation in Pakistan CLAWS Research Team	49
•	Pakistan: Operations in North Waziristan Agency <i>Alok Bansal</i>	56
	SECTION IV > REGIONAL NEIGHBOURHOOD	
•	Egypt: Back Full Circle Dhruv C Katoch	62
•	Revival of Tamil Tigers in Sri Lanka	68
•	R Hariharan Syria: The Playground of Jihad The Foreign Hand in Syrian War Shweta Desai	76
•	Transition in Afghanistan: Future Scenarios	87
•	CLAWS Research Team War in Iraq and Implications for India Alok Bansal	95

## SCHOLAR WARRIOR

## SECTION V ➤ CYBER WARFARE

•	Cyber War: An Emerging Threat In An Increasingly Connected World Arjun Venkatraman	102
	section vi > MILITARY TECHNOLOGY	
•	Life-Cycle Readiness  NB Singh	114
•	A Comparative Study of Missile Capabilities of India,	
	Pakistan and China	121
	Karanpreet Kaur and Surya Kiran Sharma	
•	Indian Light Combat Helicopter vs Chinese Z-10 Attack Helicopter BS Pawar	129
•	Developing Indigenous Technologies: A Leap Forward  Dinakar Peri	135
	SECTION VII > MILITARY HISTORY	
•	The Skirmish at Nathu La (1967)	142
	VK Singh	150
•	Indian Armed Forces Defeat Coup in Maldives A G Bewoor	150
•	Operation Deadstick: Capture of Pegasus Bridge	157
	Ashwani Gupta	
•	Military Lessons of the 1965 Indo-Pakistan War	163
	V Ganapathy	
	SECTION VIII > MOTIVATION	
•	A Soldier on the Battlefield and in Love	172
	Fragments from the Life of an Army Chief	
	Baljit Singh	
•	Prem Bhagat: A Soldier's General	176
	Gerald Napier Elimination of the One-Eyed Jack	182
·	TN Raman	102
	SECTION IX > MISCELLANEOUS	
	Book Reviews	
•	Pakistan's Tactical Nuclear Weapons: Conflict Redux <i>PK Chakravorty</i>	188
•	Warring Navies-India and Pakistan Sanjay Sethi	191
•	Fighting to the End: Pakistan Army's Way of War S Ranjan	193
	Notes for Contributors	198